AM581/40

10/517941

Address: Archimedesweg 4, 2333 CN Leiden, The Netherlands			• • • • •	· ~ <u>U</u>	7 4 4
To the Honorable Commission.  1 O3050668  . attached original documents or copy thereot.  1. Name of conveying party(ies): Alexander Berchold Hendrik Bakker Pauline M. Lifeester-Rood Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No Notherlands  Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No Notherlands  Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No Notherlands  Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No Notherlands  Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No Notherlands  Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No Notherlands  Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No Notherlands  Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No Notherlands  Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No Notherlands  Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No Notherlands  Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No Notherlands  Additional name of conveying party(ies)  Additional name of conveying party in p		(Rev. 10/02)	07-29-200	5 HEET	
1. Name of conveying party(les):   Advanader Berthold Hendrik Bakker Pauline M. L. Meester Rood Adrianus Q. Bakker		OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/200§		DT05 R	ec'd PCT/PTO _1_3_DEC 2004
Name: Crucell Holland B.V.  Addranus Q. Bakker  Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No  Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No  Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No  Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No  CERTIFICATE OF MAILING  Express Mail Label Number: EV328920982US  Date of Deposit: Stave Wong  Execution Date: 11/09/2004  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filled together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: TraskBritt  Internal Address:    Name: TraskBritt   TraskBritt   Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		To the Honorable Commission.	103050668	attached ori	ginal documents or copy thereof.
Additional name of conveyance:    Assignment	1300-1	Alexander Berthold Hendrik Bakker Pauline M. L. Meester-Rood Adrianus Q. Bakker		Name: Crucell Holland B.V.  Address: Archimedesweg 4, 2333 CN Leiden, The	
Security Agreement	رد			Additional Name(s) & add	dress(es) attached? ☐ Yes   No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)    B. Patent No.(s)    Additional numbers attached?   Yes   No		3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Security Agreement  Other	☐ Merger	Express Mail Label Number: Date of Deposit: December	EV326920962US 13, 2004
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:    Name: TraskBritt	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Pat				application is:
Internal Address:    Columbia				_	
Street Address: P.O. Box 2550  City: Salt Lake City  State: UT  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  Attorney Docket No.: 2578-6723US  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  G. Scott Dorland, Ph.D.  B. Deposit account number:  20-1469  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  Attorney Docket No.: 2578-6723US  December 13, 2004	22/2	Name: TraskBritt Internal Address:		⊠ Enclosed	
9. Statement and signature.  Attorney Docket No.: 2578-6723US  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  G. Scott Dorland, Ph.D.  December 13, 2004		1 06 90.00 BP			
9. Statement and signature.  Attorney Docket No.: 2578-6723US  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  G. Scott Dorland, Ph.D.  December 13, 2004		City: Salt Lake City State: UT Zip: 84110		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  G. Scott Dorland, Ph.D.  December 13, 2004		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
		To the best of my knowledge an is a true copy of the original doc G. Scott Dorland, P	ument. h.D.	nation is true and correct a	nd any attached copy

Reg. No. 51,622

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recorded Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**REEL: 016809 FRAME: 0349** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One U.S. Dollar (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned (hereinafter called "Assignor"),

BAKKER, Alexander Berthold Hendrik, Burgemeester de Katlaan 6, 2182 GJ Hillegom, The Netherlands MEESTER-ROOD, Pauline Maria Louise, Westerweg 31, 1815 DB Alkmaar, The Netherlands BAKKER, Adrianus Quirinus, Watermunt 6, 1657 KE Abbekerk. The Netherlands

hereby sell, assign and transfer all rights accruing from the International Patent Applications (hereinafter called "International Applications"):

International Patent Application Serial No.: PCT/EP03/06341

Filed: June 13, 2003

As Attorney Docket No.: 0077 WO 00 ORD

Title: Agonistic binding molecules to the human OX40 receptor

to Crucell Holland B.V., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, having a place of business at Archimedesweg 4, Leiden, 2333 CN, The Netherlands (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

"ALL RIGHTS ACCRUING FROM THE INTERNATIONAL PATENT APPLICATIONS" include, *inter alia*, any and all inventions disclosed in the International Applications, and any and all improvements of these inventions, and all priority rights of the International Applications, and any and all International, Regional and National Patent Applications (hereinafter called the "Applications") which have been or will be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions and improvements, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted for and on the International Applications and the Applications, and any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the International Applications and the Applications or Letters Patent, and all rights under International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and the full exclusive benefits thereof, and all rights, privileges and advantages appertaining thereto, including any and all rights to damages, profits or recoveries of any nature for past infringement of said Letters Patent, and the payment of any and all maintenance fees, taxes, and the like.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein being assigned an represents that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement inconsistent with this Assignment or to the detriment of the patents, applications, inventions, and improvements being assigned hereby.

PATENT REEL: 016809 FRAME: 0350 AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with Assignee, its successor, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey all rights accruing from the International Applications in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignor hereby covenant and agrees to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignor will, whenever counsel of Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceedings in connection with said inventions, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any Letters Patent, to be obtained therein, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignor, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Date November 9, 2004 Assignor:

BAKKER, Alexander B.H.

Date November 9, 2004 Assignor:

MEESTER-ROOD, Pauline M.L.

Date November 9, 2004 Assignor: BAKKER, Adrianus Q

Date November 9, 2004 Assignee: Crucell Holland B.V.

By:

Printed name: Ronald H.P. Brus

Printed title: President & CEO

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/13/2004 REEL: 016809 FRAME: 0351